# The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23045

#### Date sent

09/06/22

## Subject

Emergency Preparedness, Resilience and Response (EPRR) System

## Details of enquiry

1. Do you use a mass notification system or emergency planning software for major incidents (within EPRR)? This also includes pager systems for notifying employees when a major incident occurs.

If yes, please answer the following questions:

- a. What company provides the service?
- b. Please confirm the value of the initial project and value of annual support/maintenance services (in £)?
- c. When is the contract renewal date?
- 2. Who is the EPRR manager within the Trust?
- 3. Who is the Emergency Accountable Office within the Trust?

### Response sent

- Do you use a mass notification system or emergency planning software for major incidents (within EPRR)? Yes
  - a. What company provides the service? Page One
  - b. Please confirm the value of the initial project and value of annual support/maintenance services (in £)? We do not hold this data. The contract is set up and managed by NHSEI who whom this question should be directed.
  - c. When is the contract renewal date? See response to question b. above
- 2. Who is the EPRR manager within the Trust? Lisa Tucker, Health & Safety Manger, as the Emergency Planning and Liaison Officer
- 3. Who is the Emergency Accountable Office within the Trust? This is currently covered by the Chief Executive Officer, Paul Jenkins